

MEMORANDUM

TO: District 12 County Extension Agents

Subject: 2025 District 12 4-H Trap, Skeet, & Whiz-Bang Shoot

The District 12 4-H Trap, Skeet, & Whizbang Shoot will be held as a single-match event open to 4-H members statewide to be held March 22, 2025 at Mission Skeet & Trap Club, 1306 S. Conway Ave., Mission, Texas.

Awards will be provided for each age division to include Senior 2, Senior 1, Intermediate, and Junior. There will **not** be a Ladies awards for HOA as has been done in the past. The course of fire will include three events: Trap, Skeet, and a Whiz-Bang qualifying match for a total of 150 targets combined.

Registration for this event will take place on <u>4-H Online</u> by selecting the "2025 District 12 4-H Trap, Skeet & Whiz-Bang Shoot (March 22 – Mission)" event as well as completing the iClays online squadding registration. The registration period will be February 10 – March 10, 2025. Registration and fee information are also included in the flyer for your reference. The registration fee will be \$180 per contestant (150 targets). Only enrolled 4-H members (statewide) can complete online registration. We will only be accepting the first 100 entries!

This event is open to 4-H members statewide. There will not be a late registration period or onsite registration. NO REFUNDS will be given to a county and/or individual. This makes it very
important for registrations to be correct. Payment is due prior to the event date. Please note, once
you submit your registration for approval, you are agreeing to fulfill payment for registration
regardless of whether or not you attend this event. If you have a balance with Texas 4-H or District
12 4-H on 4-H Online, you will not be allowed to participate until the balance is paid IN FULL.

An announcement flyer is also available to assist you in marketing this opportunity locally and among other 4-H shooting sports members. If you have any questions please contact the District 12 Office at 956-968-5581.

Sincerely,

Grace Marshall
District 12.4-H Sne

District 12 4-H Specialist

Grace Marshall

Texas 4-H

Ruben J. Saldana, Ed. D.

District Extension Administrator

District 12